FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

j	OMB APPROVAL	
	OMB Number:	3235-028
	Estimated average burden	
	hours per response:	0.5

$\overline{}$	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4
	Check this box in no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Topper Joseph V. Jr.</u>				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CrossAmerica Partners LP [ CAPL ]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to (Check all applicable)     X Director			Issuer X			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 515 WEST HAMILTON ST., SUITE 200				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/18/2017										Officer (give title	below)		Other (spe	ecify below)	
	PA State)	18. (Zip	101		4. If Amend	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
			T	able I -	Non-Deri	vative Se	ecurities A	cquire	l, Disp	osed o	, or Bene	ficially Ow	ned						
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/	Exec Year) if an	ar) if any		Code (Instr. 8) 3, 4 and		·			Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		ollowina	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr.		
Common Units					00/10/20		nth/Day/Year)	Code	V	Amount	263(1)	(A) or (D)	Price \$26.2	<u> </u>	1,587,449 <sup>(2</sup>	0		Ţ(1)	See Footnote <sup>(1)</sup>
			08/18/2017			p	-	-	00(1)	A	\$26.25						See Footnote <sup>(1)</sup>		
Common Units					06/21/20	1/		Р	-	1	00(+)	A	Φ20.	4	1,587,549			1(1)	
Common Units												173,211 <sup>(3)</sup>			I(3)	By The Patricia Dunne Topper Trust for the Family of Joseph V. Topper, Jr. <sup>(3)</sup>			
Common Units				163,544						D									
Common Units													1,854,943 <sup>(4)</sup>			I <sup>(4)</sup>	By Energy Realty Partners, LLC <sup>(4)</sup>		
Common Units														3,778,756 <sup>(5)</sup>			<b>I</b> (5)	By Dunne Manning Inc.	
Common Units													3,782,216 <sup>(6)</sup>			<b>I</b> (6)	By Dunne Manning Inc.		
				Table I			urities Acc s, warrant					cially Owne	ed						
Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)			4. Transa (Instr. 8)	action Code 5. Nur		mber of Derivative rities Acquired (A) or used of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date		7. Title and Amount of Securities I Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)			Derivative deriva Security (Instr. 5) Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following	tive ties (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A) (D)		Date Exercisable		Expiration Date			Amount Number	t or r of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	tion(s)		

## Explanation of Responses:

- Explanation of Responses:

  1. The purchased Common Units are beneficially owned by ERNJ, LLC, which is wholly owned by the Reporting Person.

  2. The reported Common Units are beneficially owned by entities that are wholly owned (either directly) by the Reporting Person including: MMSCC II, LLC, ERNJ, LLC, JVT-JMG EROP Holdings, LP and Kwik-Pick Ohio, LLC.

  3. The reported Common Units are beneficially owned by The Patricia Dunne Manning Trust for the Family of Joseph V. Topper, Jr. (the "Reporting Person"). The Reporting Person disclaims ownership of these Common nits except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the Deneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficially owned by The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these Common Units are beneficial owner of all of these Common Units are beneficially owned by Dunne Manning.

na Rueda as Attorney in Fact for

Joseph V. Topper, Jr.

08/22/2017 Date \*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. 
† If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a). Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned hereby appoints each of Gerard J. Sonnier, Giovanna Rueda, and Frank Macerato, as the undersigned's true and lawful
1. prepare, execute and file, for and on behalf of the undersigned any and all documents and filings that are required or advisable to be made with the United S
2. take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the be
The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, c
All prior Powers of Attorney are hereby revoked. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing of
This Power of Attorney shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to any principles of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 1st day of October, 2014.

/s/ Joseph V. Topper, Jr.